

Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castañeda

Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5th Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520) 222-0448 Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

October 20, 2017

Michael Joseph Basha Bashas No. 160 P.O. Box 488 Chandler, AZ 85244

RE:

Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/Restructure

Arizona Liquor License No.: 09100088

Bashas No. 160

Dear Mr. Basha:

Notice is hereby given that the Pima County Board of Supervisors will hold a hearing in reference to the above application. Please be advised that the hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, November 7, 2017, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, to be held at the following location:

Pima County Administration Building Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 130 West Congress, 1st Floor Tucson, Arizona 85701

If you have any questions pertaining to this hearing, please contact this office at (520)724-8449:

Sincerely,

Julie Cästañeda Clerk of the Board



Melissa Manriquez Deputy Clerk

Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castañeda

Administration Division 130 W. Congress, 5th Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 1640 East Benson Highway Tucson, Arizona 85714 Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666

TO:	Pima County Sheriff's Department Investigative Support Unit
FROM:	Ricci Romero R Administrative Support Specialist Senior
DATE:	September 25, 2017
RE:	Sheriff's Report - Application for Agent Change/Acquisition of Control/ Restructure
Attached is	the application of:
d.b.a. Bash 2000 W. Ri Tucson, AZ	ver Road 🚊
SHERIFF'S	REPORT DATE: 10-19-17
	y reason this application should not be recommended for approval?
	Threstigative Support Onit Supervisor

When completed, please return to cob mail@pima.gov.



State of Arizona

Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 800 W. Washington 5th Floor Phoenix, AZ 85007 AZ DLLC

(602) 542-5141

SEP 1 8 2017

	DLLC	USE	ON	LY
_	Proces	ecod:		

Date CSR:

60th Day:

	APPLICATION FOR AGENT CHANGE – ACQUISITION OF CONTROL – RESTRUCTURE					
NOTE: 1) The fee for an agent change MUST be submitted with this application: \$100.00 for the first application and \$50.00 for each additional application, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H) NOTE 2) the \$100.00 fee for the first application and \$50.00 for each additional application, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H) NOTE 2) the \$100.00 fee for the first application and \$50.00 for each additional application, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H) NOTE 2) the \$100.00 fee for the first application and \$50.00 for each additional application, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H) NOTE 2) the \$100.00 fee for the first application and \$50.00 for each additional application, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H) NOTE 2) the \$100.00 fee for the first application and \$50.00 for each additional application, not to exceed \$1,000.00. (A.R.S. 4-209.H) NOTE 2) the \$100.00 fee for the first application and \$50.00 for each additional application.						
Check the appropriate boxes	Agent Change Complete Sections 1,2,3,4,5 & 7		on of Control tions 1,2, 3 & 7		structure :: ctions 1,2,3,6 & 7	
ECTION 2	(COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT					
1. Name:	ISTING AGENT OR NEW AGENT) Last	Michael	Joseph	091	OOO 8 8	
	me:(Exactly as il appears		Corp File	#:		
			Emc			
0. 203,103314	ome:(Exactly as it appears	on Liquor License)	· CINC	Jii		
4. Business Lo	cation Address:(Do not use P.O. I	Box Number)	City	COUNT	/ Zip	
	ess located within the incorporated limits o		r Town? Yes No)		
6. Does the Bu	siness location address have a street addres	ss for a City or Towr	but is actually in the	boundaries of anot	her City, Town or	
Tribal Reserv	ration? Yes No If Yes, what City, Town o	or Tribal Reservation	n is this Business locat	ed in:		
7. Mailing Add	dress:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T	
8 Business Ph	one:	Daytime Cont	city	State .		
submit a ce	cansaction involve the sale of any portion of criffied copy of minutes. The een any change of Controlling Persons? In and/or amended operating agreement	Yes No if yes		. —		
obtained at th	(COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGENT on listed in section III must submit a questionn e Department of Liquor. A Controlling Person ntrolling Persons to be disclosed, current a First Middle	aire (form LIC0101) already disclosed	and a Department a	pproved fingerprint on not required to subm	ard which may be it a questionnaire.	
	rusi middle	inie	Address	City	tate Zip	
	-			······································		
	•					
	(АПАСН	ADDITIONAL SHEET(S)	F NECESSARY)			
2. List stockh New Last	olders, percentage owners and/or Contro First Middle	lling Members owi % Owned	ning 10% or more Address	City Si	ate Zip	
BASHA, ED	OWARD NAJEEB TRUST - NADINE KAY MATHIS, TR			DR., CHANDLER,	3	
VITALE, C	ONSTANCE TRUST - AZEZ NAJEEB BASHA - TRU	JSTEE 12.37	8827 E SHANNOI	N DRIVE., TEMPE	AZ 85284	
RISHWA	IN, KAREN SYLVIA	10.31	3287 W. MOREIN	G СТ., STОСКТО	N, CA 95204	
	/ATTACH	ADDITIONAL SHEET(S)	E NECESSARV)			

If the ownership is owned by another entity, ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP FLOWCHART SHOWING THE OFFICERS, MEMBERS, CONTROLLING PERSON AND 10% OR MORE OWNERS FOR THE ENTITIES. Attach additional sheets as necessary in order to disclose all persons.



State of Arizona **Department of Liquor Licenses and Control** 800 W. Washington 5th Floor Phoenix, AZ 85007 (602) 542-5141

DLLC USE ONLY			
Date Processed:			
9-15-17			
csr: SG			
60th Day: 11-14-17			

AZ DLLC

APPLICATION FOR AGENT CHANGE – ACQUISITION OF CONTROL – RESTRUCTURE	
---	--

	APPLICATION FOR AGENT CHA	ANGE – ACQUISITION	ON OF CONTROL	- RESTRUCTURE	000 10 000
NOTE: 1) The fee additional applic	for an agent change MUST be submitted was a submitted with the submitted was a submitted with the submitted was a submitted wa	ed with this applicat . 4-209.H) NOTE 2) th vith this application.	e \$100.00 fee for re	first application c estructure/acquisi	ind \$50.00 for each tion of control MUST
ECTION 1	De Jobinmed V	ин на аррасаюн.	(A.N.J. 4-207.A)		
	Agent Change	✓ Acquisition	n of Control		structure
Check the	Complete Sections 1,2,3,4,5 & 7	Complete Sect			ctions 1,2,3,6 & 7
ppropriate	00p.c. 000	Complete sect	10113 1,2, 0 0 7	Complete se	2110113 1,2,0,0 Q 7
ooxes					
ECTION 2	(COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGEN	NT CHANGE, ACQUIS	SITION OF CONTRO	L OR RESTRUCTURE)
1. Name: BAS	SHA, MICHAEL JOSEPH - AGENT			1)4/6	90088
(EXI	STING AGENT OR NEW AGENT) Last	First	Middle	Liq	uor License #
2. Owner Nar	ne: BASHAS' INC		Corp File	#: 0044605-4	
3. Business No	ome: 501 has \$ 160	ars on Liquor License)	Ema	(If c	pplicable) bushus com
4. Business Loc	cation Address: 2000 W. Riv	ors on Liquor Ligense)	TUCSON	Pima	85704
5. Is the Busine	ess located within the incorporated limits		Town? Y (s)		zip
6. Does the Bu	siness location address have a street add	ress for a City or Town	but is actually in the	boundaries of anot	her City. Town or
	ration? Yes No If Yes, what City, Tow				
7. Mailing Add	dress: PO BOX 488 CHANDLER, AZ-852	2 i			
8. Business Pho	4 1 0.	Daytime Conto	city act Phone <u>480</u>	-940- 222C	₽ Zip
9. Does this tro submit a ce	ansaction involve the sale of any portion ertified copy of minutes.	of the percentage o	of ownership or corp	oorate stock?	s ₩ No If yes,
10. Has there b organizatio	een any change of Controlling Persons? n and/or amended operating agreeme	Yes No if yes, s nt showing change	ubmit a copy of the	e minutes, amende	d articles of
1. List all Co	(COMPLETE THIS SECTION FOR AGEN on listed in section III must submit a questio te Department of Liquor. A Controlling Pers ontrolling Persons to be disclosed, current First Middle EDWARD NAJEEB, III	nnaire (form LIC0101) on already disclosed to and new.	and a Department ar	oproved fingerprint of the subm City	ard which may be if a questionnaire.
BASHA,	MICHAEL JOSEPH	VP	16213 S. 29TH DR	IVE, PHOENIX, AZ	85045
	(ATTA)	CH ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) II	NECESSARY)		
2. List stockh	nolders, percentage owners and/or Con	trolling Members own	ning 10% or more		
New Last	First Middle		Address	City S	tate Zip
TRUST		16.49	15 BULLMOOSE	DRIVE, CHANDLE	R, AZ 85224
TRUST		12.37	8827 E. SHANNO	N DRIVE, TEMPE	AZ 85284
RISHWA	AIN, KAREN SYLVIA	10.31		G CT, STOCKTO	
	ELSE OWNS 10% OR MORE	70.01	120, 11, 11,01,12,11	2.,0700,00	-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -
1 011		H ADDITIONAL SHEET(S)	NECESSARY)		
If the ownership is	MIN)		HOWING THE OFFICE		ACILING DEDCOM AND

hip is owned by another entity, <u>ATTACH AN OWNERSHIP FLOWCHART SHOWING THE OFFICERS, MEMBERS, CONTROLLING PERSON AND 10% OR MORE OWNERS FOR THE ENTITIES.</u> Attach additional sheets as necessary in order to disclose all persons.

SECTION 4	(COMPLE	TE THIS SECTION FOR A	GENT CHANGE)		
1. As an Agent, will you be p If you answered YES, you mu Liquor Law training provider answered NO, go to questio	ohysically present and o ust provide a copy of yo BEFORE YOUR APPLICATI	perating the licensed p	oremise? Yes	ficate obtained from a De	partment approved E SUBMIπED. If you
2. Is there a current Manage Certificate? Yes No If yes, Name of current Mana		s disclosed to the Depo NLISS ast	artment with the c	current Basic and Manage Middle	ment Training
Basic Training If "NO" for 1 and 2, a Manac Law training provider must b	Yes No ger with a current Basic of the submitted within 30 do	and Management Train	ement Training ing Certificate ob cation for Agent (Yes No tained from a Department Change, Acquisition of Co	approved Liquor ntrol or Restructure.
		IS SECTION FOR AGEN EXISTING AGENT OR CO	T CHANGE) DRPORATE OFFICE	R OR L.L.C. CONTROLLING	MEMBER:
Current Agent Name	e:appears on license) Last		First	Middle	
l, (Print full name) to immediately assign a convicted of a felony in	new Agent in the even the last five (5) years.	, hereby c f that I am unable to di	onsent to the app scharge the dutie	pointment of Agent for this s of Agent for this license:	license. Lagree Lhave not been
X(Controlling Perso	on/Existing Agent)	s		County of egoing instrument was acknowledg	ed before me this
My commission expires on: _			of	Month	Year
				Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC	
SECTION 6 Is there more than one licens If YES, SEPARATE APPLICATION Type of current ownership: J.T.W.R.O.S. INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION LIMITED LIABILITY CO. MANAGEMENT CO. TRIBE TRUST OTHER (Explain) SECTION 7 (COMPLETE	ed premises involved?	paid for each license/k Type of nev	Docation. y ownership: J.T.W.R.O.S. INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION LIMITED LIABILITY MANAGEMENT (TRIBE TRUST OTHER (Explain)	AOC	
To be completed by Contro Section 2 Question 1. I, (Print full name) MICHAE the application and the con	lling Person or existing A	gent (if no agent chan	ges) <u>OR NEW</u> Age		
X (Controlling Person) My commission expires on:	MARILYN CHAPMAN Hotary Public - State of Artzone MARICOPA COUNTY My Contraination Expires June 24 2020		te of	County of Month Signature of NOTATY PUBLIC	before me this PCA 2017 Year

11/18/2015

BASHAS' INC. OFFICERS

TITLE	NAME	ADDRESS	CITY-STATE-ZIP
PRESIDENT CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER	Edward Najeeb Basha, III	2618 E. VIRGO PLACE	CHANDLER, AZ 85249
VICE PRESIDENT	Michael Joseph Basha	16213S. 29th DRIVE	PHOENIX, AZ 85045

STOCKHOLDERS

STOCKHOLDERS	ADDRESS	CITY/STATE/ZIP	% OF OWNERSHIP
Edward Najeeb Basha Trust - Nadine Kay Mathis, Trustee	15 BULLMOOSE DRIVE	CHANDLER, AZ 85224	16.49
Constance Vitale Trust - Azez Najeeb Basha, Trustee	8827 E. SHANNON DRIVE	TEMPE, AZ 85284	12.37
Karen Sylvia Rishwain - Stockholder	3287 W. MOREING CT.	STOCKTON, CA 95204	10.31